501958400 06/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Victor Marten	06/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sendyne Corporation
Street Address:	250 W Broadway 6th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	IB2012052928

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)692-2203 Phone: 3032528800

Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oppedahl Patent Law Firm LLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 5940

Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SNDN.P-017-WO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shannon Vieau

Total Attachments: 1

source=20120615-Signed-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028390 FRAME: 0725 OF \$40.00 IBZ01Z05Z9Z8

501958400

ASSIGNMENT

Application Number:

PCT/IB2012/052928

Attorney Docket Number:

SNDN.P-017-WO

I, Victor Marten, hereby assign to Sendyne Corp., having an address of 250 West Broadway, 6th Floor, New York, NY 10013 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described therein US Application number PCT/IB2012/052928 for "CHARGE REDISTRIBUTION METHOD FOR CELL ARRAYS" and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

Signature: Victor Marten
Printed Name: Victor Marten
Date: <u>15 June 2012</u>
State of: New Jork
State of: New York County of: New York
On the
instrument, which said person wished to be executed by his or her free will, act and deed.
Meth
Signature of Notary
Milan Pethovic
Printed Name
My commission expires on: $05/24/2014$

MILAN PETKOVIC Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01PE6222578 Qualified in Nassau County My Commission Expires <u>► 124 | 201</u>4

PATENT REEL: 028390 FRAME: 0726

RECORDED: 06/18/2012